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Electrolyte Suspension Gel battery

Electrolyte
Suspension Gel
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ESG1000 2 | 1000 914 @ 828
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ESG2200 2 2200 2010 @ 1822
ESG2400 2 2400 2184 1987
ESG2600 2 | 2600 2376 2153
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144.0

MSB100
MSB120
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MSB1600
MSB1800
MSB2000
MSB2200
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Dischargerate for 1.60V at 25°C (in amperes)

TYPE

ESG 100
ESG 120
ESG 150
ESG 200
ESG 250
ESG 300
ESG 400
ESG 500
ESG 600
ESG 700
ESG 800
ESG 900
ESG 1000
ESG 1200
ESG 1400
ESG 1600
ESG 1800
ESG 2000
ESG 2200
ESG 2400
ESG 2600

10

185
222
277
370
463
555
740
926
111
1296
1481
1666
1851
2222
2592
2963
3333
3703
4074
4443
4810

15

161
193
242
322
403
483
645
806
967
1129
1290
1451
1613
1935
2258
2580
2903
3225
3548
3870
4192

minutes

20 30

137 101
164 121
205 151
274 202
342 252
a1 303
548 404
685 505
822 606
959 707
1095 808
1232 909
1369 | 1010
1643 | 1212
1917 | 1414
2191 | 1616
2465 | 1818
2739 | 2020
3013 | 2222
3287 | 2424
3561 | 2626

40

84
100
126
168
210
252
336
420
504
588
672
756
840
1008
1176
1344
1512
1680
1848
2016
2184

Dischargerate for 1.65V at 25°C (in amperes)

TYPE

ESG 100
ESG 120
ESG 150
ESG 200
ESG 250
ESG 300
ESG 400
ESG 500
ESG 600
ESG 700
ESG 800
ESG 900
ESG 1000
ESG 1200
ESG 1400
ESG 1600
ESG 1800
ESG 2000
ESG 2200
ESG 2400
ESG 2600

Electrolyte Suspension Gel battery

10

179
214
267
357
446
535
714
892
1071
1250
1428
1607
1785
2142
2500
2857
3214
3571
3928
4285
4642

15

149
179
223
298
373
447
597
746
895
1044
1194
1343
1492
1791
2089
2388
2686
2985
3283
3582
3880

minutes
20 30
128 100
153 120
192 150
256 200
320 250
384 = 300
512 | 400
641 500
769 600
897 700
1025 | 800
153 | 900
1282 | 1000
1538 | 1200
1794 | 1400
2051 | 1600
2307 | 1800
2564 | 2000
2820 | 2200
3076 | 2400
3332 | 2600

40

80
96
120
160
200
240
320
400
480
560
640
720
800
960
1120
1280
1440
1600
1760
1920
2080

50

76
ol
114
152
190
229
305
381
458
534
610
687
763
916
1068
1221
1374
1526
1679
1831
1983

50

7
85
107
142
178
214
285
357
428
500
571
642
714
857
1000
1142
1285
1428
1571
1713
1856

66.5
80.0
100.0
133.0
166.0
200.0
266.0
333.0
400.0
466.0
533.0
600.0
666.0
800.0
933.0
1066.0
1200.0
1333.0
1466.0
1600.0
1733.0

63.5
76.0
95.0
127.0
159.0
191.0
254.0
318.0
382.0
445.0
509.0
573.0
636.0
764.0
891.0
1019.0
1146.0
1273.0
1401.0
15620.0
1650.0

2

35.0

42.0

52.4

69.9

87.4
104.0
139.0
174.0
209.0
244.0
279.0
314.0
349.0
419.0
489.0
559.0
629.0
699.0
769.0
839.0
909.0

34.9
42.0
52.4
69.9
87.4
104.0
139.0
174.0
209.0
244.0
279.0
314.0
349.0
419.0
489.0
559.0
629.0
699.0
769.0
839.0
900.0

hours
3 5
250 | 16.3
30.0 | 196
375 | 245
50.0 | 326
62.5 | 40.8
75.0 | 49.0
100.0 | 65.3
125.0 816
150.0 | 98.0
175.0 | 114.0
200.0 | 130.0
225.0 @ 147.0
250.0 | 163.0
300.0 | 196.0
350.0 | 228.0
400.0 | 261.0
450.0 | 294.0
500.0 @ 326.0
550.0 | 359.0
600.0 | 391.0
650.0 | 424.0
hours
3 5
250 | 16.3
300 | 196
375 | 245
50.0 = 32.6
62.5 | 408
75.0 | 49.0
100.0 | 65.3
125.0 816
150.0 | 98.0
175.0 | 114.0
200.0 | 130.0
225.0 | 147.0
250.0 | 163.0
300.0 = 196.0
350.0 | 228.0
400.0 = 261.0
450.0 | 294.0
500.0 = 326.0
550.0 | 359.0
600.0 = 391.0
645.0 | 420.0

8

1.1
13.2
16.5
221
27.6
33.1
442
55.2
66.3
77.3
88.4
99.4

110.0
132.0
154.0
176.0
198.0
220.0
243.0
264.0
286.0

11.0
13.2
16.5
22,1
27.6
33.1
44.2
55.2
66.3
77.3
88.4
99.4
110.0
132.0
154.0
176.0
198.0
220.0
243.0
264.0
283.0

10

10.2
12.2
15.3
20.4
25.5
30.6
40.8
51.0
61.2
7.4
81.6
91.8
102.0
122.0
142.0
163.0
183.0
204.0
224.0
244.0
265.0

10

10.2
12.2
15.3
20.4
25.5
30.6
40.8
51.0
61.2
n4
81.6
91.8
102.0
122.0
142.0
163.0
183.0
204.0
224.0
244.0
264.0

KSEY

MSB 100
MSB 120
MSB 150
MSB 200
MSB 250
MSB 300
MSB 400
MSB 500
MSB 600
MSB 700
MSB 800
MSB 900
MSB 1000
MSB 1200
MSB 1400
MSB 1600
MSB 1800
MSB 2000
MSB 2200
MSB 2400
MSB 2600

KSEY

MSB 100
MSB 120
MSB 150
MSB 200
MSB 250
MSB 300
MSB 400
MSB 500
MSB 600
MSB 700
MSB 800
MSB 900
MSB 1000
MSB 1200
MSB 1400
MSB 1600
MSB 1800
MSB 2000
MSB 2200
MSB 2400
MSB 2600



Dischargeratefor 1.70V at 25°C (in amperes)

TYPE minutes hours KSHH
10 15 20 30 40 50 1 2 3 5 8 10

ESG 100 167 143 123 99 76 66 605 344 | 250 153 1.0 | 10.2 | MSB 100

ESG 120 200 17 148 18 92 80 720 413 30.0 184 132 12.2 | MSB 120

ESG 150 250 214 185 148 115 100 90.0| 517 | 375| 230 | 165 15.3 | MSB 150

ESG 200 333 285 246 198 153 133 121.0 | 689 | 500 307 221 | 20.4 | MSB 200

ESG 250 416 357 308 247 192 166 151.0 | 862 | 625 | 384 | 276 | 255 | MSB 250

ESG 300 500 428 370 297 230 200 181.0 = 103.4 75.0 46.2 33.1 30.6 | MSB 300
ESG 400 666 571 493 396 307 266 242.0 | 137.0 | 100.0 61.5 44.2 40.8 | MSB 400
ESG 500 833 714 617 495 384 333 303.0  172.0 = 125.0 76.9 55.2 51.0 = MSB 500
ESG 600 1000 857 740 594 461 400 363.0 | 206.0 | 150.0 92.3 66.3 61.2 | MSB 600
ESG 700 1166 | 1000 864 693 538 466 4240 . 241.0 = 175.0 @ 107.0 77.3 7.4 . MSB 700
ESG 800 1333 1142 987 792 615 533 484.0 | 275.0 | 200.0 | 123.0 88.4 81.6 | MSB 800
ESG 900 1500 1285 111 891 692 600 545.0 = 310.0 & 225.0 @ 138.0 99.4 91.8 | MSB 900
ESG 1000 | 1666 1428 1234 990 769 666 606.0 | 344.0 & 250.0 | 153.0 | 110.0 | 102.0 | MSB 1000
ESG 1200 = 2000 1714 1481 1188 923 800 727.0 | 413.0 | 300.0 | 184.0 | 132.0 | 122.0 = MSB 1200
ESG 1400 | 2333 | 2000 1728 1386 1076 933 848.0 | 482.0 | 350.0 | 2150 | 154.0 | 142.0 | MSB 1400
ESG 1600 | 2666 & 2285 1975 1684 1230 | 1066 969.0 | 551.0 | 400.0 246.0 176.0 = 163.0 = MSB 1600
ESG 1800 | 3000 2571 2222 1782 1384 | 1200 | 1090.0 | 620.0 | 450.0 | 276.0 A 198.0 | 183.0 | MSB 1800
ESG 2000 = 3333 | 2857 2469 | 1980 1538 1333 | 1212.0  689.0 = 500.0 & 307.0 = 220.0 @ 204.0 = MSB 2000
ESG 2200 | 3666 3142 2716 2178 1692 1466 | 1313.0 | 758.0 | 550.0 | 338.0 | 243.0 | 224.0 | MSB 2200
ESG 2400 = 4000 & 3428 2963 | 2376 1845 | 1600 | 1454.0 826.0 @ 600.0 = 391.0 @ 264.0 @ 244.0 | MSB 2400
ESG 2600 | 4333 3713 3210 | 2574 1999 1733 | 1566.0 | 895.0 | 640.0 | 412.0 | 280.0 | 263.0 | MSB 2600

Dischargerate for 1.75V at 25°C (in amperes)

TYPE minutes hours KS&H
10 15 20 30 40 50 1 2 3 5 8 10

ESG 100 151 133 113 83 7 62 555 | 344 | 250 | 153 | 107 10.2 | MSB 100

ESG 120 181 160 136 100 85 75 66.0 413 300 184 128 12.2 | MSB 120

ESG 150 227 | 200 170 125 107 93 830 517 | 375 230 | 16.0 15.3 | MSB 150

ESG 200 303 266 227 166 142 125 11.0 689 500 307 214 | 204 | MSB 200

ESG 250 378 333 284 | 208 178 156 | 138.0| 862 | 625 | 384 | 267 | 255 | MSB 250

ESG 300 454 400 340 250 214 187 166.0 = 103.0 75.0 46.1 32.1 30.6 | MSB 300
ESG 400 606 533 454 333 285 250 222.0 | 137.0 | 100.0 61.5 42.8 40.8 | MSB 400
ESG 500 757 666 568 416 347 312 277.0  172.0 = 125.0 76.9 53.5 51.0 = MSB 500
ESG 600 909 800 681 500 428 375 333.0 | 206.0 | 150.0 92.3 64.3 61.2 | MSB 600
ESG 700 1060 933 795 583 500 437 389.0 241.0 175.0 @ 107.0 75.0 7.4 . MSB 700
ESG 800 1212 1066 909 666 571 500 4440 | 275.0 | 200.0 | 123.0 85.7 81.6 | MSB 800
ESG 900 1363 | 1200 1022 750 642 562 500.0 = 310.0 & 225.0 @ 138.0 96.4 91.8 = MSB 900
ESG 1000 1515 1333 1136 833 714 625 555.0 | 344.0 | 250.0 | 153.0 | 107.1 | 102.0 | MSB 1000
ESG 1200 1818 | 1600 1363 | 1000 857 750 667.0  413.0 A 300.0 @ 184.0 @ 128.0 @ 122.0 = MSB 1200
ESG 1400 2121 1866 1590 1166 1000 875 778.0 | 482.0 | 350.0 | 215.0 | 150.0 | 142.0 | MSB 1400
ESG 1600 | 2424 2133 1818 1333 1142 | 1000 889.0  551.0 400.0 | 246.0 | 171.0 | 163.0 = MSB 1600
ESG 1800 | 2727 | 2400 2045 | 1500 1285 1125 | 1000.0 | 620.0 | 450.0 | 276.0 | 192.0 | 183.0 | MSB 1800
ESG 2000 = 3030 & 2666 2272 1666 1428 | 1250 1111.0 | 689.0 | 500.0 | 307.0 | 214.0 | 204.0 = MSB 2000
ESG 2200 | 3333 | 2933 | 2500 1833 1571 1375 | 1222.0 | 758.0 | 550.0 | 338.0 | 235.0 | 224.0 | MSB 2200
ESG 2400 = 3636 3199 2726 | 2355 1713 | 1500 | 1332.0 826.0 = 600.0 = 391.0 @ 256.0 @ 244.0 | MSB 2400
ESG 2600 | 3939 | 3465 2953 | 2369 1856 1625 | 1443.0 | 890.0 | 638.0 | 410.0 | 277.0 | 262.0 | MSB 2600
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Dischargerate for 1.80V at 25°C (in amperes)

TYPE minutes hours KSH
10 15 20 30 40 50 1 2 3 5 8 10
ESG 100 135 111 92 76 64 56 52 333 | 250 153 | 107 10 | MSB 100
ESG 120 162 133 11 92 77 67 62 | 40.0 300 184 128 12 | MSB 120
ESG 150 202 166 138 115 96 84 78 | 500 | 375 | 230 | 16.0 15 | MSB 150
ESG 200 270 222 185 153 129 12 104 66.6  50.0 307 214 20 = MSB 200
ESG 250 337 277 231 192 161 140 130 833 | 625 | 384 | 267 25 | MSB 250
ESG 300 405 333 277 230 193 168 156 | 100.0 | 750 @ 46.1 32.1 30 | MSB 300

ESG 400 540 444 370 307 258 224 208 133.0 | 100.0 61.5 42.8 40 MSB 400
ESG 500 675 555 462 384 322 280 260 166.0 = 125.0 76.9 53.5 50 MSB 500
ESG 600 810 667 999 461 387 337 312 | 200.0 | 150.0 92.3 64.3 60 MSB 600
ESG 700 945 778 648 538 451 393 364 | 233.0 175.0 @ 107.0 75.0 70 MSB 700
ESG 800 1081 889 740 615 516 449 416 | 266.0 | 200.0 | 123.0 85.7 80 MSB 800
ESG 900 1216 | 1000 833 692 580 505 468 | 300.0 @ 225.0 @ 138.0 96.4 90 MSB 900
ESG 1000 1351 1111 925 769 645 561 520 | 333.0 | 250.0 | 153.0 107.1 100 MSB 1000
ESG 1200 1621 1333 1111 923 774 674 625 | 400.0 300.0 = 184.0 @ 128.0 120 MSB 1200
ESG 1400 1891 1555 1296 1076 903 786 729 | 433.0 | 350.0 | 215.0 | 150.0 140 MSB 1400
ESG 1600 2162 1778 1481 1230 1032 898 833 | 533.0 @ 400.0 246.0 171.0 160 MSB 1600
ESG 1800 | 2432 | 2000 1666 1384 1161 1011 937 | 600.0 | 450.0 | 276.0 | 192.0 180 MSB 1800
ESG 2000 | 2702 2222 1851 1538 1290 1123 1041 | 666.0 @ 500.0 = 307.0 214.0 200 MSB 2000
ESG 2200 | 2972 | 2444 2037 1692 1419 1235 1145 | 733.0 | 550.0 | 338.0 | 235.0 220 MSB 2200
ESG 2400 | 3243 | 2666 2220 1845 1548 1347 1248 | 799.0 | 600.0 & 391.0 @ 256.0 244 MSB 2400
ESG 2600 | 3513 | 2888 2405 1999 1677 1459 1352 | 870.0 | 635.0 | 408.0 | 275.0 260 MSB 2600

Dischargerate for 1.85V at 25°C (in amperes)

TYPE minutes hours KS& o
10 15 20 30 40 50 1 2 3 5 8 10
ESG 100 95 83 76 64 58 52 465| 303 | 233 | 144 10 9.4 | MSB 100
ESG 120 114 100 92 77 70 63 56.0 363 27.9 17.3 12 11.3 | MSB 120
ESG 150 142 125 115 96 87 78 70.0 | 454 | 348 21.7 15 141 | MSB 150
ESG 200 190 166 153 129 116 105 93.0 60.6 465 289 20 18.8 | MSB 200
ESG 250 238 208 192 161 146 131 17.0| 757 | 581 | 362 25 235 | MSB 250
ESG 300 285 250 230 193 175 157 | 140.0 | 90.9 @ 69.7 @ 434 30 28.3 | MSB 300

ESG 400 380 333 307 258 233 210 187.0 | 121.0 93.0 57.9 40 37.7 | MSB 400
ESG 500 476 416 384 322 292 263 234.0 | 151.0 = 116.0 72.4 50 471 | MSB 500
ESG 600 571 500 461 387 350 315 281.0 | 181.0 | 139.0 86.9 60 56.6 | MSB 600
ESG 700 666 583 538 451 409 368 328.0 | 212.0 | 162.0 | 101.0 70 66.0 | MSB 700
ESG 800 761 666 615 516 467 421 375.0 | 242.0 | 186.0 | 115.0 80 75.4 | MSB 800
ESG 900 857 750 692 580 526 473 422.0 | 272.0 | 209.0 @ 130.0 90 84.9 | MSB 900
ESG 1000 952 833 769 645 584 526 469.0 | 303.0 | 232.0 | 144.0 100 94.3 | MSB 1000
ESG 1200 1142 = 1000 923 774 701 631 563.0 | 363.0 | 279.0 | 173.0 120 113.0 | MSB 1200
ESG 1400 1333 1166 1076 903 818 736 657.0 | 424.0 | 325.0 | 202.0 140 132.0 | MSB 1400
ESG 1600 1623 1333 1230 1032 935 842 751.0  484.0 | 372.0 | 231.0 160 150.0 | MSB 1600
ESG 1800 1714 | 1500 1384 1161 1052 947 845.0 | 545.0 | 418.0 | 260.0 180 169.0 | MSB 1800
ESG 2000 = 1904 1606 1538 1290 1169 1052 938.0  606.0 = 465.0 @ 289.0 200 188.0 = MSB 2000
ESG 2200 | 2095 1833 1692 1419 1286 1157 | 1032.0 | 666.0 = 511.0 | 318.0 220 | 207.0 | MSB 2200
ESG 2400 = 2284 1927 1845 1548 1403 1262 | 1125.0 = 727.0 @ 558.0 @ 346.0 240 225.0 | MSB 2400
ESG 2600 | 2475 2107 1999 1677 1520 1367 | 1219.0 | 787.0 | 604.0 | 375.0 260 | 244.0 | MSB 2600
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DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION

BODY BATTERY BASE NAME PLATE

ESG | 3¢ /U

x ZEUE(V.M) SHOHE(AMS MeiAjeelict

<{NOTES>

1. COLOR : D31791(2.7Y 7.9/1.4)

2. PLATE THICKNESS : ALL 1.6t

3. @2 CHANNEL2 &0 ut2t CASTERZ ZHI7ks & (£ £2H0| 500Kg 0lato2t XE)
4, $H Doores BHI} el= ZOLt Hi7|E0| A

Electrolyte Suspension Gel battery



ESG | £Xx| RHIZ MHE

48V | 750 400 1250 2 750 420 1250 3 | 750 520 1250 3 | 750 620 1250 3 | 750 710 1765 3

110V | 720 |400 1250 5 | 685 420 1250| 8 | 685 520 1250 8 | 685 620 (1250 18 | 685 | 710 1765 8

240V | 685 400 1250 10 720 420 1250 15 | 720 520 1250 15 720 620 1250 15 720 710 1765 15

380V | 720 400 1250 15 | 750 |420 1250 23 | 750 520 1250 23 | 750 |620 1250 23 | 750 | 710 1765 |23

48V | 720 560 1250 1 1100 610 1250 1 1100 820 1250 1 | 600 10401250 2 | 600 1200 1250 2

110V | 900 |560 1250 2 |900 610 1250 3 | 700 820 1250 4 |700 10401250 4 | 700 1200 1250 4

240V | 720 560 1250 5 685 610 1250 8 685 820 1250 8 | 685 1040 1250 8 | 685 1200 1250 8

380V | 690 560 1250 8 | 720 | 610 [1250 12 | 720 1820 1250 | 12 | 720 [1040(1250| 12 | 720 1200 1250 12

48V 11050 400 1765 1 750 420 1765 2 750 520 1765 2 750 620 1765 2 | 750 710 1765 2

110V | 1150 | 400 (1765 2 | 750 420 1765| 5 | 750 520 1765 5 |750 620 [1765| 5 | 750 710 1765 5

240V | 665 400 1765 7 685 420 1765 8 685 520 1765 8 685 620 1765 8 685 710 1765 8

380V | 730 400 1765 10 | 720 |420 [1765 16 | 720 520 (1765 | 16 | 720 |620 [1765| 16 | 720 710 |1765 16

48V | 550 560 1765 1 750 610 1765 1 | 750 820 1765 1 750 1040 1765 1 | 750 1200 1765 1

110V | 600 | 560 1765 2 | 930 610 (1765 2 |930 820 1765 2 |650 1040(1765| 3 | 650 1200 1765 3

240V | 600 560 1765 4 750 610 1765 5 | 750 820 1765 5 | 750 1040 1765 5 | 750 1200 1765 5

380V | 750 | 560 1765

(&3]

750 | 610 |1765| 8 | 750 | 820 (1765| 8 | 750 10401765 8 | 750 12001765 8

4 2= 7b|20| 25

# ESG 1400~2600 A A 48] 7)ol we} |58 = AA| AlAste =iyt

7] A EE AA dlglel MAE & AFyh
http://www.gbattery.com
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